
Leland	Athletics	
Coaches	Contact	List	

	

Many	of	our	sports	have	summer	teams/workouts	and	many	start	strength	and	conditioning	prior	to	the	official	practice	start	
date.	Check	with	the	coach	of	the	team	for	more	information.	Have	questions	about	tryouts??	Contact	Athletic	Director	Mike	
Sparrer	at	msparrer@sjusd.org	or	(408)535-6290,	ext.	62207.	

Fall	sports	begin	Aug.	5,	2016,	Winter	sports	begin	Oct.	31,	2016,	Spring	sports	begin	Jan.30,	2017	
	

Fall	Sports	 	 	 	 	 Head	Coach	 	 	 	 	 Email	Address	
Girls	Water	Polo	 	 	 	 Eric	Rise	 	 	 	 	 erise@sjusd.org	
Girls	Golf	 	 	 	 	 Mike	Sparrer	 	 	 	 	 msparrer@sjusd.org	
Field	Hockey	 	 	 	 	 Larry	Blair	 	 	 	 	 blair_larry1521@sbcglobal.net	
Girls	Volleyball	 	 	 	 Jess	Torres	 	 	 	 	 jesstorr28@gmail.com	
Girls	Tennis	 	 	 	 	 Pam	Headley	 	 	 	 	 pheadley@sjusd.org	
Football	 	 	 	 	 Mike	Ward	 	 	 	 	 mward@sjusd.org	
Boys	Water	Polo	 	 	 	 Cyrus	Kahangi	 	 	 	 cyrus@kahangi.com	
Cross	Country	(Co-Ed)	 	 	 Jerry	Rose	 	 	 	 	 jerryrose100@gmail.com	

 
Winter	Sports	 	 	 	 Head	Coach	 	 	 	 	 Email	Address	
Girls	Soccer	 	 	 	 	 Jacob	Pickard		 	 	 	 jpickardsoccer@yahoo.com	
Girls	Basketball	 	 	 	 Andy	Anaya	 	 	 	 	 coachanaya@gmail.com	
Boys	Soccer	 	 	 	 	 Roheet	Sen	 	 	 	 	 roheetsen23@gmail.com	
Boys	Basketball	 	 	 	 Mitch	Shapero	 	 	 	 mshap33@gmail.com	
Wrestling	(Co-Ed)	 	 	 	 Steve	Guerra	 	 	 	 	 ssguerra@comcast.net	

	
Spring	Sports	 	 	 	 Head	Coach	 	 	 	 	 Email	Address	
Baseball	 	 	 	 	 Mike	Sparrer	 	 	 	 	 msparrer@sjusd.org	
Girls	Softball	 	 	 	 	 Mark	Espinoza	 	 	 	 mark.nclegends@gmail.com	
Girls	Lacrosse		 	 	 	 Dean	Whipple	 	 	 	 dean.whipple@yahoo.com	
Boys	Lacrosse	 	 	 	 David	Hedayati	 	 	 	 dhedayati@gmail.com	
Boys	Tennis	 	 	 	 	 Patrick	Stoltz		 	 	 	 pstoltz@sjusd.org	
Boys	Golf	 	 	 	 	 Mike	Vranich	 	 	 	 	 mike.vranich@yahoo.com	
Boys	Volleyball	 	 	 	 Jess	Torres	 	 	 	 	 jesstorr28@gmail.com	
Swimming	and	Diving	(Co-Ed)	 	 Eric	Rise	 	 	 	 	 erise@sjusd.org	
Badminton	(Co-Ed)	 	 	 	 Trevor	Taylor		 	 	 	 taylortrevor@comcast.net	
Track	and	Field	(Co-Ed)	 	 	 Jerry	Rose	 	 	 	 	 jerryrose100@gmail.com	


